
THE MIDLAND BOXER CLUB 
“Only undocked dogs and legally docked dogs may be entered for exhibition at this show” 

                   Held under Kennel Club Limited Rules and Regulations                                                                    
   Catalogue of 18 class Unbenched Single Breed 
                                                

     Sponsored by  Fish4Dogs 
                       OPEN SHOW 

                   with  SPECIAL   EVENT 
 

          at Nether Whitacre Village Hall,  
           Whitacre Heath, Nr Coleshill,  
                         Warks. B46 2EH 
 
       on Saturday 30th November 2019 

JUDGES  
           Special Event Carol Wilson [Thorpaige] 
 Open Show Charlotte Carpenter Crooks [Roylark] 
         

All judges at this Show agree to abide by the following statement:- 
“In assessing dogs, judges must penalise any features or exaggerations which they 
consider would be detrimental to the soundness, health and well being of the dog.” 

 
Show Opens  :  9.30am                  Judging:       10.00am          

                                      

Jurisdiction and responsibilities 
The Officers and Committee members of the  society holding the licence are deemed responsible for  

organising and  conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel 
Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to whom the Board may  

delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation 17.  In so doing those appointed as officers and    
committee members accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the show 

and that this is a binding undertaking (vide Kennel Club Show Regulation F4 and 5) 
Hon Veterinary Surgeons: Oakfield Veterinay Group, Tel 01217 704966,  

713/715 Chester Road, Bacons End, Castle Bromwich. B36 0LN 
 

SHOW MANAGER  -  MR GRAHAM MULLIS 

Hon Secretary  -  Mr G Mullis   
6 Sperry Close, Selston, Notts. NG16 6BS 

Tel  01773 779864 email  -  idleforde@aol.com 
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CLASS 17 (4 entries) LIMIT BITCH 
9a BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L    JETBOOM JUICY GOSSIP ABOUT JINNYBRUX br R Jonsson   
 B 11/08/2016 AustCh Benfields Little Bit Wicked - AustCh Taramark Gossipgirl at Jetboom   17 
25 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    UFTONPONDS MAKING WAVES JW br Mr J A & Mrs A J Crooks   
 B 22/09/2015 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Uftonponds Star Struck   17 
50 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI br V Jordan   
 B 13/11/2016 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Koppernox Ahladita at Sunvalley   17 
66a SPENCER Mr R & Mrs S A    ASHRONSHA WILDEST DREAMS br exh   
 B 01/06/2016 Sultash Frankel - Ashronsha Lil Lady   17 

 1st    25           2nd     50          3rd               Res             . 

 

CLASS 18 (2 entries) OPEN BITCH 
64 SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN ENCORE br exh   
 B 22/07/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Ch Maranseen Lustre JW   18 
67a SPENCER Mr R & Mrs S A    ASHRONSHA SWEET DREAMS br Spencer   
 B 01/06/2016 Sultash Frankel - Ashronsha Lil Lady   18 

 1st    64           2nd               . 



CLASS 14 (3 entries) YEARLING BITCH 
18 CHERRY Mrs Y    OLIBETAY ANASTATIA FOR CHERRYFORGE br Ashley   
 B 16/10/2018 Sultash Monbeg Dude - Cherryforge Quevaga   14.j 
37 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH ELEVATION JW br Mr A & Mrs D Huggins   
 B 22/03/2018 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Daervlish Miss Sarajevo   14.m 
60 SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER br exh   
 B 30/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Nine Darter   14.m 

 

 1st   37            2nd    18           3rd     60          . 

 

CLASS 15 (1 entry) NOVICE BITCH 
49 McARDLE Mr S & Mrs M    REDMOL STRIKE A POSE AT McARMADALE br Wimbush   
 B 06/04/2018 Manic Heartbreaker - Redmol Careless Whisper   15 

 1st    49           .  

 
 
CLASS 16 (8 entries) POST GRADUATE BITCH 
4 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE PUREOCO JW br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   16 
8a BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L    JACINTABOX JUST AMAZING BY JINNYBRUX br Leith & Cronin   
 B 08/10/2017 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Jackintabox Georges Girl   16 
13 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK SUN KISSED br exh   
 B 21/06/2017 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Ch Diceulon Gin Fizz at Winuwuk   16 
16a CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL br exh   
 B 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   16 
30a FAIRBROTHER & MADIN G & G    VANECK QUICK SILBER br exh   
 B 09/03/2016 Ch Sulez Sirroco by Sonshoby - Vaneck Kupfer Gold   16 
31 FLINTOFT & WOOLLISS S & E    BOXANIA MIDNIGHT SPICE br S Flintoft   
 B 30/06/2017 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Boxania Spice Inspiration   16 
39 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA AMETHYST SHOWER br C Humphries & J Ellison   
 B 12/06/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Jir-Pia Gelea for Chribanna   16 
46a LOTT Ms S    BRITESPARKE GLENDA SPENDA br exh   
 B 18/06/2017 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug - Britesparke Pretty Moan Mai   16 

 

 1st    31        2nd    13        3rd  39      Res     4        VHC            . 

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 

 
 BATE Mrs A. 5 Ifton Fields, St Martins, Oswestry, Shrops. SY11 3LU Tel 01691 777033 
 1 WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA. class - 6.h. 
 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V. Red Lodge, Silkstone, Barnsley. S Yorks. S75 4NA Tel 07836 325125 
 2 NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM. class - 9. 
 3 NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW. class - 10. 
 4 NEWLAITHE PUREOCO JW. class - 16. 
 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs. Red Lodge, Barnsley Rd, Silkstone, Barnsley. S75 4NA Tel 01226 792636 
 5 NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION. class - 5. 
 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING . 43 St Peters Cres, Kirkheaton, Hudds.  HD5 0EY Tel 07979 655776 
 6 NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO. class - 4.h. 
 BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L. Jinnybrux Bungalow, Alford Rd, Mablethorpe, Lincs. LN12 1PX Tel 01507 472156 
 7 JIMMY CHOO AT JINNYBRUX. class - 9. 
 8 JACINTABOX JUST AMAZING BY JINNYBRUX. class - 16. 
 9 JETBOOM JUICY GOSSIP ABOUT JINNYBRUX. class - 17. 
 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T. Winuwuk Cott, Heathfield, Berkeley. Glos. GL13 9PN Tel 01453 511303 
 10 WINUWUK JAY ZEE AI. class - 6.g. 
 11 MIRAK POSEIDON AT WINUWUK [usa imp]. class - 7. 
 12 WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST AI. class - 9. 
 13 WINUWUK SUN KISSED. class - 16. 
 14 BLIND DATE AT WINUWUK. class - nfc. 
 CARTER Misses S & S. Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Chesh. CW8 2AT Tel 01606 889043 
 15 SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS. class - 7. 
 16 SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL. class - 16. 
 CHERRY Mrs Y. Forge Side, Hastings Hill, Churchill, Oxon. OX7 6NA Tel 01608 658552 
 17 CHERRYFORGE GALILEO. class - 2.a. 
 18 OLIBETAY ANASTATIA FOR CHERRYFORGE. class - 14.j. 
 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol. Tickethouse Lodge, Broomfield Rd, Newport, Shrops. TF10 7PW Tel 01952 813710 
 19 ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM. class - 8. 
 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C. 47 Chestnut Rd, Leamore, Walsall, W Mids. WS3 1BE Tel 01922 479075 
 20 LANFRESE GOOD TIMES FOR MANIC. class - 2.a. 
 21 MANIC THINKING OUT LOUD. class - nfc. 
 22 MANIC MATERIAL GIRL. class - nfc. 
 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A. Grange Cottage, Cottage Road, West Somerton, Norfolk. NR29 4DL Tel 01493 393650 
 23 FLYINGFOX RED HOT FOR UFTONPONDS. class - 4.h. 
 24 FLYINGFOX FLYINGHIGH FOR UFTONPONDS. class - 13.k. 
 25 UFTONPONDS MAKING WAVES JW. class - 17. 
 DAVIS Mr S A & Mrs J. 8 Halse Court, Nottingham.   NG6 7AR Tel 07732 183278 
 26 BRICLIFF PRINCE CHARMING. class - 7. 
 DRINKWATER Mrs S. 225 Glebe Road, Deanshanger, Milton Keynes.,  MK19 6ND Tel 07738 615858 
 27 MARANSEEN SEDUCTION AT SULEZ. class - 13.j. 
 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa. 478 Chell Heath Road, S.O.T.   ST6 6QD Tel 01782 867930 
 28 ZALUXA TOUCH OF DESTINY. class - 11.e. 
 29 ZALUXA ADDICTED TO LOVE. class - 11.e. 
 FAIRBROTHER & MADIN G & G. 30 Hazel St, Skegby, Sutton in Ashfield, Notts. BG17 3FB Tel 01623 474507 
 30 VANECK QUICK SILBER. class - 16. 
 FLINTOFT & WOOLLISS S & E. 1 Bunkers Cottage, Lincoln Rd, Welton-le-Wold, Louth. LN11 OQS Tel 01507 601047 
 31 BOXANIA MIDNIGHT SPICE. class - 16. 
  



 CLASS 11 (9 entries) MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
28a EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA TOUCH OF DESTINY br exh   
 B 15/03/2019 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - Sunvalley Final Touch for Zaluxa   11.e 
29a EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA ADDICTED TO LOVE br exh   
 B 15/03/2019 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - Sunvalley Final Touch for Zaluxa   11.e 
35 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CASALL br exh   
 B 02/05/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Lanfrese Catwalk   11.d 
36 HARDING Mrs J    JORU SIMPLY A PLEASURE br exh   
 B 13/05/2019 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Joru Guilty Pleasure   11.d 
44 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                
  OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   11.d 
53 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON br exh   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   11.d 
58 PYE Mesdames    BURNDEN ANGEL INVESTOR br exh   
 B 06/05/2019 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Willow Reach for the Sky at Burnden   11.d 
62 SAUNBY Miss K    KELSANT SHINING STAR br exh   
 B 29/05/2019 Vandenrob Timeless Style at Kelsant - Sleipnir Lady Helena at Kelsant   11.d 

 

 1st    53     2nd    58   3rd   35      Res    36         VHC  44        . 

   

CLASS 12 (1 entry) PUPPY BITCH 
51 MCCARTHY, GETHING & BANKS D S E & H                                                                                                   
   SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI br Banks   
 B 24/02/2019 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Insatiable to Galicar   12.e 
68 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T    NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE br exh   
 B 16/12/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Newlaithe Milion to One Treju   12.f 

 1st    51       2nd       68      .    . 

 

CLASS 13 (3 entries) JUNIOR BITCH 
24 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    FLYINGFOX FLYINGHIGH FOR UFTONPONDS br Balding   
 B 01/08/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Uftonponds Blow My Socks Off   13.k 
27 DRINKWATER Mrs S    MARANSEEN SEDUCTION AT SULEZ br Mr G & Mrs M Seeney   
 B 07/09/2018 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Maranseen Illustrious   13.j 
63 SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN BESPOKE br exh   
 B 07/09/2018 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Maranseen Illustrious   13.j 

 1st     27          2nd     63      3rd     24    . 

 FLINTOFT Sheila. 1 Bunkers Cottage, Lincoln Rd, Welton-le-Wold, Louth. LN11 OQS Tel 01507 601047 
 32 BOXANIA ROCK STAR. class - 5.L. 
 GODWIN Mrs F. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 33 SULTASH CUNCO. class - 7. 
 GRIFFITHS Mr M. White Bottoms Farm, Edgehill, Banbury, Oxon. OX15 6DG Tel 07711 865885 
 34 LANFRESE JALISCO. class - 9L. 
 35 LANFRESE CASALL. class - 11.d. 
 HARDING Mrs J. 159 Holden Crescent, Walsall, West Midlands.  WS3 1QH Tel 01922 863819 
 36 JORU SIMPLY A PLEASURE. class - 11.d. 
 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D. The Hollies, Wigston Hill, Baxterley. Nrth Warks.  CV9 2HW Tel 01827 370037 
 37 DAERVLISH ELEVATION JW. class - 14.m. 
 HUMPHRIES Mr C. Swallow House, Thames Street, Hogsthorpe,  PE24 5PR Tel 07375 705562 
 38 CHRIBANNA BACCARINI. class - 6.L. 
 39 CHRIBANNA AMETHYST SHOWER. class - 16. 
 40 CHRIBANNA DESERT ROSE. class - nfc. 
 JOHNSON & MADIN SA AT & M. 4 Mountfield Road, Spinney Hill, Northampton.  NN3 6BE Tel 01604 493407 
 41 FARVALLEY SHOSHONE VIA SONSHOBY. class - 8. 
 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S.      Tel  
 42 OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 7. 
 43 OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 8. 
 44 OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 11.d. 
 LOTT Ms S. Anchor Doone, Woodrow Lane, Great Moulton, Norwich, Norfolk. NR15 2HZ Tel 01379 674572 
 45 BRITESPARKE DOUGLAS BUGLAS. class - 7. 
 46 BRITESPARKE GLENDA SPENDA. class - 16. 
 47 BRITESPARKE PRETTY PETUNIA. class - nfc. 
 McARDLE Mr S & Mrs M. 12 Beeston Drive, Sefton, Merseyside.  L30 7QQ Tel 07929 262449 
 48 WILDAX LOOKIN GOOD AT MCARMADALE. class - 9. 
 49 REDMOL STRIKE A POSE AT McARMADALE. class - 15. 
 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 
 50 SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI. class - 17. 
 MCCARTHY, GETHING & BANKS D S E & H. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 
 51 SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI. class - 12.e. 
 PARKER & MARTIN D & S. Otherston House, Harelaw, Stanley, Co Durham. DH9 8DH Tel 07554 011771 
 52 WILDAX FRANKIE GOES TO OLLEYVILLE. class - 3.c. 
 53 OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON. class - 11.d. 
 PAYNE Mrs D. East Winda, Chalk Lane, Withern, Alford. LN13 OLF Tel 07598 259501 
 54 DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE. class - 5.L. 
 55 BIRLEYVALE BELLISARIO. class - nfc. 
 PORTLOCK & WRAGG S J & M. Sheiken Boxers 10 Tudor Avenue, Prestatyn, Denbighshire. LL19 9HN Tel 07841 235599 
 56 IDLEFORDE SHOW AND TELL TO SHEIKEN. class - 6. 
 PYE Mesdames. East Cottage, The Batch, Hill Rd, Sandford, N Soms.  BS25 5RH Tel 01934 823851 
 57 BURNDEN HYPERION. class - 2.a. 
 58 BURNDEN ANGEL INVESTOR. class - 11.d. 
 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C. 18 Henllan Street, Debbigh.   LL16 3PD Tel 07500 871475 
 59 BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED. class - 7.L. 
 SAAFAN Malissa.      Tel  
 60 GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER. class - 14.m. 
 SAUNBY Miss K. 25 Wyberton West Road, Boston, Lincolnshire.  PE21 7JN Tel 07903 436945 
 61 VANDENROB TIMELESS STYLE AT KELSANT. class - 1. 
 62 KELSANT SHINING STAR. class - 11.d. 
  



 
CLASS 8 (3 entries) LIMIT DOG 
19 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM Br Moore   
 D 29/11/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Mylicam Moon Maiden JW   8 
41a JOHNSON & MADIN SA AT & M    FARVALLEY SHOSHONE VIA SONSHOBY br Murfin   
 D 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  Shcm   8 
43 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                
  OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 D 06/01/2016 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Olleyville Ophelia JW ShCM   8 

 

 1st       19        2nd      43         3rd               . 

 

CLASS 9 (5 entries) OPEN DOG 
2 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM br exh   
 D 28/02/2017 Stothard Pure Didly Dokely JW - Newlaithe Lucianna   9 
7a BROOKS Mrs W & Miss S L    JIMMY CHOO AT JINNYBRUX br D Hand   
 D 21/08/2015 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Jubilicious for Jinnybrux   9 
12 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST AI br J Brown & T Hutchings   
 D 08/09/2017 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   9 
34 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE JALISCO br M Griffiths   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   9L 
48 McARDLE Mr S & Mrs M    WILDAX LOOKIN GOOD AT MCARMADALE br A Wildman   
 D 31/12/2013 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Night Dancing Queen to Wildax   9 

 

 1st     12          2nd     34          3rd     2          Res     48        VHC            . 

 
 
CLASS 10 (1 entry) VETERAN BITCH 
3 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW br exh   
 B 26/09/2011 Ch Newlaithe On Target JW ShCM - Ch Galicar Designed for Looks by Newlaithe   10 

 1st      3         .  

 SEENEY G R & M. Winnaway Kennels, The Winnaway, Harwell, Oxford. OX11 OJQ Tel 01235 835207 
 63 MARANSEEN BESPOKE. class - 13.j. 
 64 MARANSEEN ENCORE. class - 18. 
 SPENCER Mr R & Mrs S A. 23 Nightingale Close, Cove, Farnborough, Hants. GU14 9QH Tel 01252 409195 
 65 BONMAC JACK THE LAD AT ASHRONSHA. class - 5.L. 
 66 ASHRONSHA WILDEST DREAMS. class - 17. 
 67 ASHRONSHA SWEET DREAMS. class - 18. 
 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T. 8 Willow Avenue, Cantley, Doncaster, S Yorks. DN4 6PQ Tel 01302 533586 
 68 NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE. class - 12.f. 

 
 
 
 

The Midland Boxer Club would like to thank  
Liz Davies for the rosettes 

 

Fish4Dogs 
for their kind sponsorship of a Goody Bage for each exhibitor 

 



 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 

 JUDGE Carol Wilson 

CLASS A (3 entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 6  -   8mths) 
17 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE GALILEO br exh   
 D 28/04/2019 Sultash Frankel - Misstricks Spell Caster for Cherryforge   2.a 
20a COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    LANFRESE GOOD TIMES FOR MANIC br Griffiths   
 D 02/05/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Lanfrese Catwalk   2.a 
57 PYE Mesdames    BURNDEN HYPERION br exh   
 D 06/05/2019 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Willow Reach for the Stars at Burnden   2.a 

 

 1st     57          2nd    17           3rd              .  

 

CLASS B (no entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 8  - 10mths) 

CLASS C (1 entry) PUPPY DOG    (10 - 12mths) 
52 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    WILDAX FRANKIE GOES TO OLLEYVILLE br Wildman   
 D 26/01/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Wildax Hell and Highwater   3.c 

 

 1st      52         . 

   

CLASS D (6 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 6  -   8mths) 
35 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CASALL br exh   
 B 02/05/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Lanfrese Catwalk   11.d 
36 HARDING Mrs J    JORU SIMPLY A PLEASURE br exh   
 B 13/05/2019 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Joru Guilty Pleasure   11.d 
44 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                                                                 
  OLLEYVILLE MY SWEET GEORGIA AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   11.d 
53 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    OLLEYVILLE LADY OTHERSTON br exh   
 B 19/04/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Olleyville Peggy Olley   11.d 
58 PYE Mesdames    BURNDEN ANGEL INVESTOR br exh   
 B 06/05/2019 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Willow Reach for the Sky at Burnden   11.d 
62 SAUNBY Miss K    KELSANT SHINING STAR br exh   
 B 29/05/2019 Vandenrob Timeless Style at Kelsant - Sleipnir Lady Helena at Kelsant   11.d 

 

 1st     58     2nd    53      3rd     35     Res   44       VHC    36      .  

CLASS 5 (4 entries) YEARLING DOG 
5 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs    NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION br exh   
 D 26/03/2018 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   5 
32 FLINTOFT Sheila    BOXANIA ROCK STAR br exh   
 D 27/04/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Boxania Olympic Spice   5.L 
54a PAYNE Mrs D    DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE br Huggins   
 D 10/03/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Daervlish Do You Feel Loved   5.L 
65a SPENCER Mr R & Mrs S A    BONMAC JACK THE LAD AT ASHRONSHA br Pearn   
 D 24/03/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Knightcott Ruption Bebop   5.L 

 1st      5         2nd     32          3rd               Res             . 

 
 
CLASS 6 (4 entries) NOVICE DOG 
1a BATE Mrs A    WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA br Brown & Hutchings   
 D 14/06/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Winuwuk First Kiss   6.h 
10 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK JAY ZEE AI br exh   
 D 10/09/2018 AnCh Salgray N Lemko's Gangnam Style - Winuwuk Girl Power   6.g 
38 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA BACCARINI br exh   
 D 13/01/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Melomigs Ravenous Ruby for Chribanna   6.L 
56a PORTLOCK & WRAGG S J & M    IDLEFORDE SHOW AND TELL TO SHEIKEN br Mullis   
 D 06/10/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Idleforde Turning Tables   6 

 1st    38           2nd     10          3rd               Res             . 

            

CLASS 7 (7 entries) POST GRADUATE DOG 
11 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    MIRAK POSEIDON AT WINUWUK [usa imp] br Jowhar Karim   
 D 22/09/2017 Scotch Whiskey of Kellaney - Mirak Isidora D'corral   7 
15a CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS br exh   
 D 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   7 
26a DAVIS Mr S A & Mrs J    BRICLIFF PRINCE CHARMING br exh   
 D 27/05/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Stellvana Enchanted at Bricliff   7 
33 GODWIN Mrs F    SULTASH CUNCO br Godwin   
 D 03/11/2017 Sultash Frankel - Taranut Double Take at Sultash   7 
42 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                
  OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 D 13/04/2017 Jenroy Smokey Joe - Olleyville Peggy Olley   7 
45a LOTT Ms S    BRITESPARKE DOUGLAS BUGLAS br exh   
 D 11/07/2016 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Britesparke Hey Gorgeous   7 
59 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED br Pynegar   
 D 20/03/2018 Ch Berwynfa Veni Vidi Vici JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   7.L 

 1st   33      2nd    42     3rd     59          Res    11         VHC            . 



CLASS E (3 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 8  - 10mths) 
28a EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA TOUCH OF DESTINY br exh   
 B 15/03/2019 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - Sunvalley Final Touch for Zaluxa   11.e 
29a EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA ADDICTED TO LOVE br exh   
 B 15/03/2019 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - Sunvalley Final Touch for Zaluxa   11.e 
51 MCCARTHY, GETHING & BANKS D S E & H                                                                                                                    
  SUNHAWK NORWATCH LOVELACE AT JEDDHI br Banks   
 B 24/02/2019 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Insatiable to Galicar   11.e 

 

 1st     51          2nd               3rd               . 

CLASS F (1 entry) PUPPY BITCH  (10 - 12mths) 
68 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T    NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE br exh   
 B 16/12/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Newlaithe Milion to One Treju   12.f 

 1st     68          . 

CLASS G (1 entry) JUNIOR DOG   (12-15mths) 
10 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK JAY ZEE AI br exh   
 D 10/09/2018 AnCh Salgray N Lemko's Gangnam Style - Winuwuk Girl Power   6.g 

 1st     10          .                                                                                               
                                                                                                                
CLASS H (3 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (15-18mths) 
1a BATE Mrs A    WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA br Brown & Hutchings   
 D 14/06/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Winuwuk First Kiss   6.h 
6 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                                                                 
  NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 27/07/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Lanfrese Suits Newlaithe   4.h 
23 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    FLYINGFOX RED HOT FOR UFTONPONDS br Balding   
 D 01/08/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Uftonponds Blow My Socks Off   4.h 

 

 1st     23          2nd    6           3rd               . 

CLASS J (3 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (12-15mths) 
18 CHERRY Mrs Y    OLIBETAY ANASTATIA FOR CHERRYFORGE br Ashley   
 B 16/10/2018 Sultash Monbeg Dude - Cherryforge Quevaga   14.j 
27 DRINKWATER Mrs S    MARANSEEN SEDUCTION AT SULEZ br Mr G & Mrs M Seeney   
 B 07/09/2018 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Maranseen Illustrious   13.j 
63 SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN BESPOKE br exh   
 B 07/09/2018 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Maranseen Illustrious   13.j 

 

 1st     27          2nd     63          3rd     18         .  

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 

        JUDGE   Charlotte Carpenter Crooks 

 

CLASS 1 (1 entry) VETERAN DOG 
61 SAUNBY Miss K    VANDENROB TIMELESS STYLE AT KELSANT br R & D Vanston   
 D 22/06/2012 Ch Carmond Gerry Weber at Glenauld JW - Vandenrob Booming Future ShCM   1 

 1st    61           . 

 

CLASS 2 (3 entries) MINOR PUPPY DOG 
17 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE GALILEO br exh   
 D 28/04/2019 Sultash Frankel - Misstricks Spell Caster for Cherryforge   2.a 
20a COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    LANFRESE GOOD TIMES FOR MANIC br Griffiths   
 D 02/05/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Lanfrese Catwalk   2.a 
57 PYE Mesdames    BURNDEN HYPERION br exh   
 D 06/05/2019 Surfstone No Nonsense - Ch Willow Reach for the Stars at Burnden   2.a 

 1st     57          2nd     17          3rd               . 

 

CLASS 3 (1 entries) PUPPY DOG 
52 PARKER & MARTIN D & S    WILDAX FRANKIE GOES TO OLLEYVILLE br Wildman   
 D 26/01/2019 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Wildax Hell and Highwater   3.c 

 1st     52          . 

 

CLASS 4 (2 entries) JUNIOR DOG 
6 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                                                        
  NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 27/07/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Lanfrese Suits Newlaithe   4.h 
23 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    FLYINGFOX RED HOT FOR UFTONPONDS br Balding   
 D 01/08/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Uftonponds Blow My Socks Off   4.h 

 

 1st     23          2nd       6         .               



 Not for Competition [6] 

  
14 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    BLIND DATE AT WINUWUK br Fay-Smith   
 D 09/07/2019 Ch Glenauld Geordie Shore - Winuwuk Paige Three at Lorrosa   nfc 

 
21 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC THINKING OUT LOUD br exh   
 D 31/08/2019 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Manic Heart of Glass   nfc 

 
22 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC MATERIAL GIRL br exh   
 B 31/08/2019 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Manic Heart of Glass   nfc 

 
40 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA DESERT ROSE br exh   
 B 13/07/2019 Chibanna Baccarini - Newlaithe Seal of Approval for Chribanne   nfc 

 
47 LOTT Ms S    BRITESPARKE PRETTY PETUNIA br exh   
 B 03/07/2019 Btritesparke Douglas Bouglas - Britesparke Pretty Mona Mai   nfc 

 
55 PAYNE Mrs D    BIRLEYVALE BELLISARIO br exh  
 B 22/08/19 Boxania Spice Guy at Birleyvale - Surfstone Off to Party at Birleyvale   nfc 

CLASS K (1 entry) JUNIOR BITCH (15-18mths) 
24 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    FLYINGFOX FLYINGHIGH FOR UFTONPONDS br Balding   
 B 01/08/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Uftonponds Blow My Socks Off   13.k 

 1st     24          . 

 

CLASS L (6 entries) YEARLING DOG      (18 - 24mths) 
32 FLINTOFT Sheila    BOXANIA ROCK STAR br exh   
 D 27/04/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Boxania Olympic Spice   5.L 
34 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE JALISCO br M Griffiths   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   9L 
38 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA BACCARINI br exh   
 D 13/01/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Melomigs Ravenous Ruby for Chribanna   6.L 
54a PAYNE Mrs D    DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE br Huggins   
 D 10/03/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Daervlish Do You Feel Loved   5.L 
59 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED br Pynegar   
 D 20/03/2018 Ch Berwynfa Veni Vidi Vici JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   7.L 
65a SPENCER Mr R & Mrs S A    BONMAC JACK THE LAD AT ASHRONSHA br Pearn   
 D 24/03/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Knightcott Ruption Bebop   5.L 

 

 1st   34       2nd     59     3rd    38      Res  32           VHC          .  

 

CLASS M (2 entries) YEARLING BITCH    (18 - 24mths) 
37 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH ELEVATION JW br Mr A & Mrs D Huggins   
 B 22/03/2018 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Daervlish Miss Sarajevo   14.m 
60 SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER br exh   
 B 30/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Nine Darter   14.m 

 1st   37            2nd     60          . 

 

Best Special Puppy    52          BOS Puppy 62 . 

Best Special Junior    27           BOS Junior 23 . 

Best Special Yearling    34        BOS Yearling 37. 

 

Best in Special Event 34 . 


